&438 - 0235 )

Agency for International Development -_—
Washington, D.C: 20523

AUG 27 1900

Mr. Eric W. Danly

Grant and Contract Officer
Cornell Universit

120 Day Hall

Ithaca, NY 14853-2801

SUBSECT: Grant No. OTR-0230-G-00-0115-06

Pursuant to tne authority contained in the Foreign
Assistarce Act of 1961, as amended, the Agency for
Incernational Development (hereinafter referred to as "A.I.D.°
or "Grantor®) hereby provides to Cornell University
(hereinafter referred to as "Cornell" or "Grantee®) the sum of
$256,476 to provide support for the Grantee's program under
A.I.D.'s Biden-Peil Grant Program as more fully described in
Enclosure 2, of this Grant entitled "Program Description.”

This Grant is effectiive and obligaticn is made as of the
date of this letter and shall apply to commitments made by the
Grantee in furcnerance of program objectives from the perioa
September 1, 1990 through the estimated completion date of
august 31, 2993.

This Grant is made to the Grantee on cord'tion that the
funds wil. be administered in accordance with the terms anc
conditions as set forth in Enciostre 1 entitled "Schedule,”
Enclosure 2 entitled ‘Prog*am Description,™ and Enclosure 3
entitled "Standarc Preovisiorns,® whish have been agreec to by
your orcganization.




-2-

Please acknowiedge receipt of this Grant by signing all copies
of this Cover Letter, 'retaining one set for your files, and
returning the remaining copies to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

C £

. Carolyn R. Eldridge
Grant Officer
Management Services Branch
Office of Procurement

Enclosures: 1. Schedule
2. Program Description
3. tardarc Provisions
ACCEDPTZED BY: CORNELL UNIVZERSITY
/

TYPED NAME:  fronk 4 facon
) Associate Director

Office of Socnsared Programie

7/29/90

&)
9
9]
trs

rx}

ISCAL DAT

210/%: 0381412
Appropriaction No.: 72-1101021.3
3udget Plan Coce: EDNA-90 13800 XGll1
Allotment lNo.: 043-38-099-00-69~01
This Qklicaticn: 93,6523

Total Estimated Grant Amount: 2256,476

ferioac of Grant: 9/1/90 te 8/31/%:3
Technical Offica: FVA/PVC/ 208

DUNS ¥NO.: N/A

TIN XO.: 51-€00225¢

JUNS N.: 20-225-4837

Y 7 760800



ENCLOSURE 1

SCHEDULE

A, Purpose of Grant

The purpose of this Grant is to assist the Grantee to
internaticnalize the Cornell extension program through the
design and implementation of a global education component which
wculd help local citizens identify international linkages
cetween cdevelopment issues and local problems. This is more
specifically described in Enclosure 2 to this Grant entitled
"Program Description.”™ The Grantee's preoposal entitled
"Internationalizing Ccornell Cocperative EZxtension" April 11,
030 is hereby incorporated by reference. I the event of an
consistency between the Grantee's proposal, the program

anga F-w: S/-Hocn'le- the sr*nodxﬂo ard tker the

fT

HoREP MR ED }-
AR/ Be]

cr*r-v"\ [ ala)
scristicn,

cgram c¢escription shall take precedence.
3. ~rFericc of Granc

1. The perioc of this Grant is September 1, 1Y9C throuah
august 31, 1993.

2. Funds op.igatea hereucer are availabie for tne perioc
S/1/9C through 8/31/91. 1In the event there are funcs rermaining
after thisg Zace, the Grantee ig avthorizec t¢ utilize them for
the purposes of the Grant as long as they are used within the
veriod shown in B.1l above.

C. Anmount of Grant and Payment

1. The total estimated amount of this Grant is $256,476.

2. 2.1.D. hereby obligates the amcunt oif $93,683 for the
ourrnoses of tais Granc for the period cited in paragraph B.2
apove and shown in the budget below

3. 2Payment shall be made to the Grantee in accordance with
orocedures set foerth in Enclosure 3 - Standard Provision,
entitled "Payment - Letter of Credit.”

4., Acditiona: funds up to tnhe totai amount Of the Granc
shown in C.l1 above may te otligated by A.I.D. sublect to the
availanility cf funds, procram prioritlies at the time, and the
requirements of the Mancatory Standard Provision of this Grant
erntitled "Revisicn of Grant RBudget.”

)



D. Budget

The last page of tiis Schedule (Enclosure la) is the 3udget
for this grant. The Grantee may not exceed the total estimated
amount cr the obligated amount, whichever 1is less (see ?Part C
above).

Notes To Budget

1. Flexibility: The Grantee is allowed 5% flexibility among
line items in the budget.

[f this award was made on the basis that the Grantee has
ered o cost share, the Grantee is required to notify the

nt Officer of any changes in the amount to be cost shared by
C*artee in accordance with the Standard Provision entitled
visions to Grant Budget."™ Such a change may impact on

re funding decisions under this Grant.

.:rm'mmr-h

[ 4

)
D
el
@]
re
(T
ya

inc Requirements

ee Will prepare ana submit to the A.I.D.

nnual reports not later than 90 days prior to
ate of tne grant. Reports will reflect
chieving goals and objectives as specified in
ivtion and workplan.

4]
Y wg.
D 1
Ol
< Mmoo

S2
o
ot

1 ey o
‘Ut

[N e e INe]
v M MmO
O 3t
«Q m

ct e oD

y

n
el
®
9]
[

ifically, these reports should irnclude:

a. A narrative description 0of the work undertaken during
the grant period which compares actual accomplishment to
the coals ané objectives established in the original grant

b. A revised work..an, if necessary, with justifica
propcsed cnanges.

(4)
e
@]
]
8]
rh

.

c. A list of sc% duled activities which rave occurred or
are planned in t- 2 near term.

¢. Two copies . anv materiels which have been produced
undar this grat (i.e,, brochures, curriculum guides, fact
stests, ezc.) ¢ cne copv of any visual aids (i.e., slice
tape presenta‘’. ons, videos, etc.).

e, A deteil-: plpe; ine analysis of financial expenditures
for the grar period which identifies dlsnursements by
expanse catejory.



2. A final report/evaluation will be submitted not later
than 30 days after the expiration date of the grant and shall
inciude a summary analysis of projec: activity and statement of
lessons learned. The final evaluatiin should also include an
assessment of the overall impact of :he project on: the targei

audience, the grantee's own institut:.on and other pertinent
groups.

Further guidance or the content and preparation of these
reports will be provided by the A.I.D. Project Officer.

2. Firnancial Reporting

3. Financial reporting requirements shall be in accordarnct
with the method of payment Standard Provision cited in
Paragraph C zbkove.

The original andé two copies c¢f all financial reporcs

1 be submitted to A.I.D., Cfiice of Financial

Program Accounting ara Finance Division, Cash
lagement and Pavment Division, (PFM/FM/CMP) Room 790,

z, Washington, D.C. 20523, 1In addition, one copy of
inancial reports shall be submitted o the Technical
e specifiecd in the Cover Letter of this Grant.

b )

o e I <3

[T

GO

(D

i:l

(1]

3

pes

Opin~'x T
o b
H)'-‘l

0

G, di

-
oo}
ry
0
(9]
r

Cost Rates

Pursuant to the Optional Standard Provision of this Grant
entitled "Negotiated Indirect Cost Raves - Predetermined, " a
rate cr rates has been established by the Department of Navy
for eacn of the Grantee's accounting periods which apply to
this Grant. Predetermined payments or. account of aliowable
indirect costs shall be made on the basis of the following
negotiated predetermined rate(s) appiied tc the base(s) which
are s=2t forth below:

v OF RATE: Fixed Indirect Cost/Predetermined
RATE: 51.5%/21.68%
3ASE: nod;fied total costs*/total salaries and wages;
inclusive of holidays, excused absences, sabo=t1ca*
leave coscts, overtime premium costs.

FERIOD: 7/./90 until amended

*Zxc:.uding permanent ecu*pment cost-dg $500 or more; student
aid; ccsts in excess of m23 000 ¢f each subcontrac:; and
gracuate assistant tuition remissiorn charges.


http:51.5%/21.68
http:Standz.rd
http:institut.on

BIDEN~PELL GRANIT' BUDGET FORMAY'

CORNELI _UNLVERSITY
Grant No. O7R-0230-G-00-0115-00

Total Share

FR: 9/1/90 FR: 9/1/91 FR: 9/1/90
Cost Element Tos 8/31/91 To: 8/31/93 To: 8/31/93 . Total Amount
A.T.D. Recipient A.T.D. rRecipient .1.D. Recipient
Program Costs $ 61,824 $ 62,081 $ 107,467 $ 131,212 $ 169,291 $ 193,293  $ 362,584
Indirect: Costs 31,839 31,972 55,345 67,574 87,184% 99,546 186,730
Procurement ~0- -0- -0~ -0~ -0~ -0~ =0~
gvaluation -0- -0- -0~ -0~ -0- ~-0- -0-
Total Amount: 93,663 94,053 162,812 198,786 256.,475% 292,819 349,314

*Pue to rounding, total ludirect tn proposal 1s 387,185, maklng total ATD cost $256,476.

Bl FUASOTIINT



